
 2019 ARA West Championship

Final Standings

West Overall
Driver Total Oly Oregon Idaho CO Tour

Dave Brown 24 12 12

Ryan Booth 21 1 8 0 12

Matthew Brassfield 20 0 8 10 1 1

Seth VanHee 18 6 12 0 0

Mark Tabor 12 12 0

Philip Bergman 12 10 1 1

John Hill 11 1 2 8

Corey Salsbery 10 0 10

Kristen Tabor 10 8 1 0 1

Sam Albert 10 10

Scott Crouch 10 10

Tony Torchia 10 4 0 6

Jacob Fowlkes 9 2 3 4

Chris O'Driscoll 8 8

Jeff Gamroth 8 1 1 6

Ken Stanick 8 0 8

Ryan Bouffioux 7 1 1 5

Adam Kohorn 6 6 0

Ben Burt 6 5 1

Krishna Gandhi 6 0 6

Bryan Rodgers 5 5 0

Chase Hovinga 5 2 0 3 0

Garth Ankeny 5 0 0 5

Larry Clark 5 2 2 1

Michael Miller 5 5

Spencer Crabb 5 1 1 3

Eric Bailey 4 4 0

Kyle Mclennan 4 4 0

Lars Wolfe 4 4 0

Matt Turner 4 2 2

Andrew Rossiter 3 1 1 1 0 0

Diego De Castro 3 3

Jack Harrison 3 3

Jacob Sturgeon 3 1 1 1

Kurt Northrop 3 2 1

Bret Hunter 2 2

Brody Anderson 2 1 1

Bruce Tabor 2 1 0 1

Dave Clark 2 0 2 0

David Alspaugh 2 1 1

David DeFrain 2 1 1

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry
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 2019 ARA West Championship

Final Standings

Driver Total Oly Oregon Idaho CO Tour

Derek Knight 2 2

Henry Gillow-Wiles 2 1 1

Jay Morrison 2 1 1

Matt Tabor 2 0 1 1

Milton Gouveia 2 1 1

Ngengi Waweru 2 1 1

Patrick Pieper 2 1 1

Rebecca Milner 2 2

Samantha Chiarelli 2 1 1

Steve Greer 2 1 1

Vadim Sofiyskiy 2 1 1 0

Alexander Chadney 1 1

Carl Jardevall 1 0 1

Chris Raymond 1 1

Cooper Anderson 1 1

Craig Lumsden 1 1

Dick Rockrohr 1 1

Donnie Smith 1 1

Doug Heredos 1 1

Ernie Manansala 1 0 1

Jennifer Stonecipher 1 1

Josh Gierman 1 1

Julien Sebot 1 1

Paul Dickinson 1 1

Richard Nile 1 1 0

Ryan Sealey 1 1

Taig Miller 1 1

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry
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 2019 ARA West Championship

Final Standings

West Overall
Co-Driver Total Oly Oregon Idaho CO Tour

Mike Brown 24 12 12

Kristi Berg 20 0 8 10 1 1

Bryan Bishop 18 6 12 0 0

Kathryn Hansen 13 12 0 1

Billy Irvin 11 1 2 8

Alison Laroza 10 2 8

Chantelle Torchia 10 4 0 6

Erick Hinchcliff 10 10

Matthew McClure 10 10

Rebecca Greek 10 10

Colin Katagiri 9 2 3 4

Janice Tabor 9 8 1 0

Chris Kremer 8 0 8 0

Jason Baird 8 1 1 6

Lori O'Driscoll 8 8

Steven Winnat 7 1 1 5

Jake Baxter 6 0 6

Ken Burt 6 5 1

Michael Epstein 6 6 0

Angelica Miller 5 5

Bianca Rodgers 5 5

Dylan Hooker 5 2 1 2

Peter Crabb 5 1 1 3

Robert Gobright 5 2 2 1

Russ Kraushaar 5 0 0 5

Glen Ray 4 2 2 0

Jake Blattner 4 4 0

Jordan Rock 4 4 0

Tom Giese 4 4

Eric Schofhauser 3 3 0

Josh Bennett 3 0 3

Michael Milos 3 1 1 1

Ryan  Hegel 3 3

William Smith 3 2 1

Alex Chadney 2 1 1

Ann Winslow 2 1 1

Cooper Anderson 2 1 1

Denae Murphy 2 0 1 1

Erin Hooker 2 1 0 1

Jack Gillow-Wiles 2 1 0 1

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry
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 2019 ARA West Championship

Final Standings

Co-Driver Total Oly Oregon Idaho CO Tour

Jamie  Willetts 2 0 2

Joseph Chiarelli 2 1 1

Kelly Greer 2 1 1

Melissa Sherowski 2 2

Robert Culbertson 2 2 0

Tracy Manspeaker 2 1 0 1

Vasko Nikolov 2 1 1 0

Alex Mock 1 1

Alexander Jardevall 1 0 1

Amy Kluge 1 1

Andrew Bennett 1 1

Brody Anderson 1 1

Carrie Lumsden 1 1

Chris Nicholls 1 1

Dan Zopatti 1 1

Danny Norkus 1 1

Detrick Peterson 1 1

Don Burress 1 1 0 0

Jackson Gray 1 1

Jeff Spradling 1 1

Kiersten Adels 1 1

Laura Swanson 1 1 0

Maribel Plaza 1 1

Matt James 1 1

Mitch Meadows 1 1

Nolan Abell 1 1

Patrick Raymond 1 1

Phil Meyers 1 0 1

Ryan  Logan 1 1

Stefan-Angel Trajkov 1 1

Stephanie Lewis 1 1

Stephen Bergman 1 1

Steven Harrell 1 0 1

Terry Stonecipher 1 1

Tiffany MacDonald 1 1

Tim Wright 1 1

Tommy Kilpatrick 1 1

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry
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 2019 ARA West Championship

Final Standings

West L4
Driver Total Oly Oregon Idaho CO Tour

Matthew Brassfield 35 0 8 12 5 10

Tony Torchia 26 14 0 12

Seth VanHee 24 12 12 0 0

Vadim Sofiyskiy 15 10 5 0

Chris O'Driscoll 12 12

Steve Greer 12 8 4

Milton Gouveia 11 3 8

Corey Salsbery 10 0 10

Diego De Castro 10 10

Bryan Rodgers 6 6 0

Ernie Manansala 6 0 6

West L4
Co-Driver Total Oly Oregon Idaho CO Tour

Kristi Berg 35 0 8 12 5 10

Chantelle Torchia 26 14 0 12

Bryan Bishop 24 12 12 0 0

Vasko Nikolov 15 10 5 0

Kelly Greer 12 8 4

Lori O'Driscoll 12 12

Matthew McClure 10 10

Ryan  Hegel 10 10

Danny Norkus 8 8

Stefan-Angel Trajkov 8 8

Bianca Rodgers 6 6 0

Steven Harrell 6 0 6

Tiffany MacDonald 3 3

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry
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 2019 ARA West Championship

Final Standings

West NA4
Driver Total Oly Oregon Idaho CO Tour

Jacob Fowlkes 30 6 12 12

Matt Turner 25 17 8

Dave Brown 24 12 12

Kristen Tabor 22 10 8 0 4

Spencer Crabb 21 1 10 10

Philip Bergman 20 12 2 6

Kurt Northrop 15 10 5

Rebecca Milner 14 14

Samantha Chiarelli 12 6 6

Ben Burt 10 8 2

Krishna Gandhi 10 0 10

Brody Anderson 8 3 5

Cooper Anderson 8 8

David Alspaugh 8 5 3

Michael Miller 8 8

Jacob Sturgeon 7 2 4 1

Jay Morrison 7 1 6

Alexander Chadney 5 5

Taig Miller 4 4

Josh Gierman 3 3

Donnie Smith 1 1

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry
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 2019 ARA West Championship

Final Standings

West NA4
Co-Driver Total Oly Oregon Idaho CO Tour

Colin Katagiri 30 6 12 12

Dylan Hooker 25 17 8

Mike Brown 24 12 12

Peter Crabb 21 1 10 10

Janice Tabor 18 10 8 0

William Smith 15 10 5

Glen Ray 14 14

Erick Hinchcliff 12 12

Joseph Chiarelli 12 6 6

Jake Baxter 10 0 10

Ken Burt 10 8 2

Angelica Miller 8 8

Brody Anderson 8 8

Cooper Anderson 8 3 5

Michael Milos 7 1 6

Alex Chadney 6 2 4

Jeff Spradling 6 6

Andrew Bennett 5 5

Nolan Abell 5 5

Detrick Peterson 4 4

Don Burress 4 4

Kathryn Hansen 4 4

Dan Zopatti 3 3

Kiersten Adels 3 3

Stephen Bergman 2 2

Chris Nicholls 1 1

Maribel Plaza 1 1

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry
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 2019 ARA West Championship

Final Standings

West O2
Driver Total Oly Oregon Idaho CO Tour

Andrew Rossiter 26* 8 10 8 0 0

Jeff Gamroth 26 6 8 12

John Hill 21 5 4 12

Larry Clark 18 8 5 5

Dave Clark 17 0 17 0

Eric Bailey 12 12 0

Lars Wolfe 12 12 0

Bret Hunter 10 10

Garth Ankeny 10 0 0 10

Jack Harrison 10 10 0

Jennifer Stonecipher 10 10

Patrick Pieper 9 6 3

Carl Jardevall 8 0 8

Derek Knight 8 8

Doug Heredos 6 6

Richard Nile 5 5 0

* - wins tie breaker

West O2
Co-Driver Total Oly Oregon Idaho CO Tour

Jason Baird 26 6 8 12

Billy Irvin 21 5 4 12

Robert Gobright 18 8 5 5

Jamie Willetts 17 0 17

Jake Blattner 12 12 0

Jordan Rock 12 12 0

Eric Schofhauser 10 10 0

Melissa Sherowski 10 10

Russ Kraushaar 10 0 0 10

Terry Stonecipher 10 10

Tim Wright 10 10

Alex Mock 8 8

Alexander Jardevall 8 0 8

Dylan Hooker 8 8

Robert Culbertson 8 8 0

Amy Kluge 6 6

Phil Meyers 6 6

Laura Swanson 5 5 0

Matt James 4 4

Mitch Meadows 4 4

Michael Milos 3 3

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry
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 2019 ARA West Championship

Final Standings

West L2
Driver Total Oly Oregon Idaho CO Tour

Chase Hovinga 30 22 0 8 0

Ryan Booth 22 10 12 0

Matt Tabor 20 0 8 12

Bruce Tabor 17 12 0 5

Henry Gillow-Wiles 13 5 8

Paul Dickinson 12 12

Julien Sebot 10 10

Kyle Mclennan 10 10 0

Chris Raymond 6 6

Craig Lumsden 6 6

West L2
Co-Driver Total Oly Oregon Idaho CO Tour

Alison Laroza 24 12 12

Glen Ray 22 22 0

Denae Murphy 20 0 8 12

Erin Hooker 17 12 0 5

Jack Gillow-Wiles 13 5 8

Jackson Gray 12 12

Ryan  Logan 10 10

Tom Giese 10 10

Josh Bennett 8 0 8

Carrie Lumsden 6 6

Patrick Raymond 6 6

Yellow shading indicates points earned as a National-R entry
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